Election: 1997 Consolidated
Jurisdiction: Macoupin

Date: 1997-04-03 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 29260
Ballots Cast: 11807

Voter Turnout: 40%

Active Precincts: 66

Precinct: Shipman 1(Voter Turnout: 36% - Total Registered Voters: 641)

Contest: Village of Shipman President

Candidate Name

Mike Vieregge (IND)
George E. Krause (IND)
Ralph D. Harbaugh (IND)

Contest: Village of Shipman Clerk

Candidate Name
Sharon Thompson (IND)

Contest: Village of Shipman Treasurer

Candidate Name
Frances Jean Eddington (IND)
Sherrie Bondy (IND)

Contest: Village of Shipman Trustee

Candidate Name

Gerald P. Thomae (IND)

Billy D. Stoops (IND)

Wanda Long (IND)

Everett Booten (IND)

Leonard (Skip) Chapman (IND)
Mark D. Thompson (IND)

Contest: Shipman Township Supervisor

Candidate Name

Total Votes
107

71

21

Total Votes
117

Total Votes
158
39

Total Votes
139

104

99

77

28

0

Total Votes

Vote %
53.77
35.68
10.55

Vote %
100

Vote %
80.2
19.8

Vote %
31.1
23.27
22.15
17.23
6.26

0

Vote %

page 1/2



Dale Darr (DEM) 191

Contest: Shipman Township Clerk

Candidate Name Total Votes
Margie Christopher (DEM) 192

Contest: Shipman Township Assessor

Candidate Name Total Votes
Betty Edwards (DEM) 185

Contest: Shipman Township Highway Commissioner

Candidate Name Total Votes
Don Reno (DEM) 197

Contest: Shipman Township Trustee

Candidate Name Total Votes
Gary Christopher (REP) 189
Marlyn Alward (DEM) 189
Mike Egelhoff (REP) 184
Stephan Reed (DEM) 181

100

Vote %
100

Vote %
100

Vote %
100

Vote %
25.44
25.44
24.76
24.36

page 2/2


http://www.tcpdf.org

