**Election: 1997 Consolidated** 

Jurisdiction: Macoupin
Date: 1997-04-03 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 29260
Ballots Cast: 11807
Voter Turnout: 40%

Active Precincts: 66

Precinct: Shipman 1(Voter Turnout: 36% - Total Registered Voters: 641)

Contest: Village of Shipman President

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Mike Vieregge (IND)	107	53.77
George E. Krause (IND)	71	35.68
Ralph D. Harbaugh (IND)	21	10.55

Contest: Village of Shipman Clerk

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Sharon Thompson (IND)	117	100

Contest: Village of Shipman Treasurer

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Frances Jean Eddington (IND)	158	80.2
Sherrie Bondy (IND)	39	19.8

Contest: Village of Shipman Trustee

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Gerald P. Thomae (IND)	139	31.1
Billy D. Stoops (IND)	104	23.27
Wanda Long (IND)	99	22.15
Everett Booten (IND)	77	17.23
Leonard (Skip) Chapman (IND)	28	6.26
Mark D. Thompson (IND)	0	0

Contest: Shipman Township Supervisor

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

Dale Darr (DEM)	191	100	
Contest: Shipman Township Clerk			
Candidate Name Margie Christopher (DEM)	Total Votes 192	Vote % 100	
Contest: Shipman Township Assessor			
Candidate Name Betty Edwards (DEM)	Total Votes 185	Vote % 100	
Contest: Shipman Township Highway Commissioner			
Candidate Name Don Reno (DEM)	Total Votes 197	Vote % 100	
Contest: Shipman Township Trustee			
Candidate Name Gary Christopher (REP) Marlyn Alward (DEM) Mike Egelhoff (REP) Stephan Reed (DEM)	Total Votes 189 189 184 181	Vote % 25.44 25.44 24.76 24.36	